otk ket fd
LN OYWREIRRN D WL~

Council File #
Green Sheet #

RESOLUTION
CITY OF SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

Presented by

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, Police Department has been awarded the Juvenile Accountability Block Grant —
Special Projects 2012 grant amendment by the State of Minnesota, Department of Public Safety; and

WHEREAS, the grant amendment awards an additional $90,000 with an additional $10,000 match requirement and
extends the grant to March 31, 2014; and

WHEREAS, this grant provides funds to enhance the knowledge base of the criminal justice system and positive
alternatives to delinquency available to youth in the efforts to reduce the number of youth introduced into the
criminal justice system and improve trust and rapport between police and youth; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that council accepts this grant amendment and authorizes the City of Saint Paul
to enter into, and Chief Thomas Smith to implement the attached agreement with the State of Minnesota which
includes an indemnification clause; and

Yeas Nays Absent Requeste?Qy Dep 5nent POLECE
Bostrom J P az
Brendmoen -
Carter By: Thomas E. Smith, Chief of Police
Lantry Approved by the Office of Financial Services
Stark By:
Thune Al d by City Atk
Tolbert pproved by City Attorney
By:

Approved by Mayor for Submission to Council
By:

Adopted by Council: Date

Adoption Certified by Council Secretary
By:

Approved by Mayor: Date
By:




Grant Agreement Amendment Page 1 of i

Minnesota Department of Public Safety (“State”) Grant Program;

Commissicner of Public Safety Fuvenile Accountability Bloek Grant — Special Projects
Office of Justice Programs - 2012 '
445 Minnesota Street , Suite 2300 Grant Agreement No.: A—IABGSP—ZOlZHSPPD—OOOOO .
- St. Panl, MIN 55101 2139 - Grant Amendment No.: 2 . _
Grantee: o .| Grant Agreement Term:

City of St Paul Police Department - Effective Date: 8/12/2011

367 Grove Street Expiration Date: $8/12/2043 03/31/2014

St Paul, Mixmesofe 55106-2416 ,
Grant Matching Requirement:

Grantee Agreement Amount:

- Original Agreement Amount ‘ $6,356.00 Original Agreement Amount $57,200.00 .
Previous Amendment(s) Total ‘ " N/A | Previous Amendment(s) Total ‘ N/A
Current Amendment Amount $10,000.00 Current Amendment Amaunt $90.000.00 -
Total Agreement Amount- $16.356.00 “Total Agreement Amount ) $147.200.00

In thz's A’mendm.ém‘ cfelered Vagreemenr rerms will be struck our and, added agreement rerms will be mderl ined.

Revision 1. Exhibit A of the Original Grant Agreement is replaced by Revised Exhibit A which is attached and
incorporated into this Grant Agreement Any references to Exhibit A in the Original Grant Agreement now refer '

to Revised Exhibit A

_The Original Grant Agreement and all previous amendments are incorporated into this amendment by reference.

© 1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION ' ) 3. STATE AGENCY.
Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as
required &y Minn. Stat. §§ 16A.15 and 16C.03. ) ~ By:
- ’ ’ ' (vmh delegated authonty)
Signed: Title: -
Date: _ . . _ Date: .
Grant Agreement No. __A-JABGSP-2012-SPPD-00000/3-2666/39724 3-13583
2. GRANTEE . ’ - . .
By: - .
Title:  Chief of Police
Date:
By:
Title: St Paul City Attorney
Date:
By:
Title: Director, Office of Financial Services
Date: * Distribution: DPS/FAS -
Grantee
By: State’s Authorized Representative
Title: Mayor o
bate: .
DPS Grant Agreement Amendment (09/08) !
By: : i

Title: Human Rights and Equal Economic Opportunityv




REVISED EXHIBIT A

MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS

Grantee: * _St Paul Police Department

Grant Number:  A-JABGSP-2012-SPPD-00000
Program

Component JABG Game Grant

Contract Services $0.00 $35,000.00
Office Expenses - $0.00| $2,083.00
Other Expenses %000 $10,000.00 $8.245.00 $98,245.00
Payroll Taxes & Fringe - $0.00 _ $1,900.00
Personnel 6,356.00 | $9,972.00

Page 1 of 1



- 0a-133%-G

Grant Agreement : Page 1
Minnesota Department of Public Safety (“State™) Grant Program:
*| Commiissioner of Public Safety = Juvenile Accountablhty Block Grant - Speoial
Office of Justice Programs : B Projects 2012
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 2300 .
St. Paul, MN 551012139 . - ' .| Grant Agreement No.:
: A-JABGSP-2012-SPPD-00000
Grantee: ' Grant Agreement Term:
' City of St Paul, Police Départment: : ) Effective Date: 8/12/201.1
'| 367 Grove Street ‘ . L . | Expiration Date: 8/12/2012
- [ St Paul, Minnesota 55106-2416 ' -
Grantee’s Authorized Representative: . | Grant Agreement Amount: :
Amy Brown, Research & Grants Manager . Original Agreement - . $57,200.00
| City of Saint Paul Police Depari:ment Matching Requirement .~ $6,356.00
~367 Grove Street - - o '

St Paul, anesota 35101
(651) 266-5507

State’s Authorized Representatlve .' Federal Fundmg CFDA 16, 523
-{ Debi Reynolds, Grants Specialist . : -~ -, -| State Funding: None, -
Office of Justice Programs Domain - .. = | Special Conditions: None

| Bremer Tower, Suite 2300 445 Minnesota Street
St. Paul,-Minnesota 55101
(651) 201-7342

Under Minn. Stat. § 299A.01 Subd 2 (4) the State is empowered to enter into this grant agfeement

Term: Effective date is the date shown above or the date the State obtains all required signatures under an
‘Stat. § 16C.05, subd. 2, whichever is later. Once this grant agréement is fally executed, the Grantee may claim
reimbursement for expenditures incurred pursvant to the Payment clause of this grant agreemeuit.

Reimbursements will only be made for those expenditures made according to the terms of this erant agreendient.
Expiration date is the date shown above or until all obligations hdve been sat1sfactor11y fulfilled, wh1chever oceurs

ﬁrst

The Gra_ntee who is not a state employee W111
Pérform and accomplish such purposes and activities as specified herein and in the Grantee’s approved Juvenile

Accountability Block Grant - Special Projects 2012 Application (“Applcation”) which is incorporated by
reference into this grant agresment and on file with the State at Bremer Tower, 445 Minnesota. Street, Suite 2300,
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2139. The Grantee shall also comply with all requirements referenced in the Juvenile
Accountability Block Grant - Special Projects 2012 Guidelines and Application which includes the Terms and
Conditions and Grant Program Guidelines (http //app dps.on. ,qovagrants) which are mcorporated by reference

mto this grant agreement.

Budget Revisions: The breakdown of costs of the Grantee’s Budget is contained in Exhibit A, which is aftached
and incorporated into this grant agreement. As stated in the Graniee’s Application and Grant Program Guidelines,
the Grantee will submit a written change request for any substitution of budget items or any deviationand in
accordance with the Grant DIOgaIn Guidelines. Requests must be approved prior to any expendituré by the

Grantee.

Matching Requirements: (If applicable.) As stated in the Grantee’s Application, the Grantee certifies that the
matching requirement will be met by the Grantee. '

DPS Grant Agreement non-state (09/08)



 Grant Agreement © Page?2

Payment: As stated in the Grantes’s Application and GrantProgram Guidanee, the State will promptly paythe

Grantee after the Grantee presents an invoice forthe services actually performed and the State's Authorized

" Representative accepts the invoiced services and in accordance with the Grant Program: Guidslines. Payment
will not be made if the Grartee has not satisfied réporting requirements, o ‘

i

(Ifapplicable) Grantess receiving federal ﬁmd's‘.ow-rer $100,000,00 roust.”
rovided by the State to the Grantee.

Certification Regarding Lobbying:
complete and retumn the Certification Regarding Lobbying formi p

. 1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION . R . STATE [ :
‘ Individual certi abered dy i i " .
e R S v o -
. Signed: M AR 1 4 2612 - —— - Title: L4 A = e - '
Date: g e o Date: 5&[/&-\ _ . o
¥ GCALEROHDE —— : . . . : i ] I

Grent Agreement No. A-TABGSP-2012-SPPD-00000/3-7666

2. GRANTEE . )
'_'ng Graniee certifies that the appropricte person(s}

have executed the grant contract on behalf of the Gramtee as
required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances.

w T €5 4,

Title; Chief of Police

Date:

By: _ I ﬂ/‘!v, /{/3//2'———- ‘ — “Distribution: DPS/FAS

. " - . Grantee
Title: St. Paul City Attormey State’s Authorized Representative

Da;e: L‘ Lﬁf !L

- 2 /31 - 3426+
By : ?0;1:!-7’ PR .
Titler Dirim%fﬁce of Financigl Services 3

A ———

Title: Mayor Z/’f/s—//ﬁ

5’7% 27



1 40 | abeg

J

WozZZIZ)
: 00°0% _ . 00°0% _ aoueeg
00'95¢'9% 00-00g 288 : uoleao)Y
00'8ge’0$ 00'002'L88 . - S 7]
00'95€04 - 00Z46'6$ . [ejo),
. : . | . 69868
00'95¢'0% 00°0% _ . Aeles inoy sepueutiion _
. | Suopeuaseld noy omy Al g0y
) Qoo . 00'Z.8'58 , Sliiens susoo josjed srek g

_ : Co : _ [BUUCSIay
000% 00'008'LY - ’ . Iejor,

, 00708 . 00'008'L8 - OISR J50[10 Uo sobupy
o , o 8B % sexey, joifey
00'0$ _ 00°S¥e e . [E301,

: spae
00°0% 00°000'$ 18U UL L Jog 3500y msz.:m
00°C$ 00'6¥Z'e$ . , _ 891 SANENSIUILpY

o L sesuadxg Jol
. 00°0$ _ 0068028 - R 151Y)
a5 00'0$ _ | 0028028 : tondwon doj ¢y
o _ . _ R , sesuadxz eoo
H . 00°0$ © 00°000'6e$ S ]
M 00'0% , ) 00°000'se$ C seaibad gl yum JorlboY
- S . _ BoO|Mag orRuen
oy yoyep . plemy . MoBeyeg yoBpng
. H : : : . e

SWED BV 395[0.y leoadg

_ , meEzwummw:m
000-QddS-ZL0Z-dSOEY Y

Juowpredeq o[jo ey 1§ ‘uopezuebig
) _ . . Z10z syoeloiyg iepoads « Juein Yoolg Algejunoasy a[usAnp .



Terms and Conditions for Grantees that are Not State Agencies Page 1 of 4

The Grantee (which refers to the applicant’s status after it has been awarded grant funds) shall comply -
with all applicable federal, state and local laws, ordinances, rules and reglﬂatlons and provisions stated
herein in the performance of the grant award.

1. Survival of Terms .
The following clauses survive the expiration or cancellation of the award:
9. Liability; 10. Audifs; 11. Government Data Practices; 13. Publicity and Endorsement; 14 Governing

Law, Jurisdiction and Venue; and 16. Data Disclosure.

2. Financial and Administrative Provisions
The Grantee will comply with all program guidelines specified in the Grant Program Gmdehnes
(Guidelines) and application which areincorporated herein by reference.

Budget Revisions: The Grantee will submit a written change request for any substitition of budget items
or any deviation in accordance with the Guidelines included in this application. (Grantees whosc requests
have been approved will be notified in writing by the State’s Authorized Representative to the Grantee’s
Authorized Representatwe Requests must be approved prior to any expenditure by the Grantee.

3. Payment Terms
Payment: The State will promptly pay the Grantee after the Grantee presents an invoice for the services

actually performed and the State's Authorized Representative accepts the invoiced services in accordance
with the Guidelines included in this application. Expenditures for each state fiscal year (July through -
June) of the grant agreement must be for services satisfactorily performed within applicable state fiscal
years. ‘

Under Minn, Stat. § 16B.98 subd. 1, the Grantee agrees to minimize administrative costs.

4. Time
The Grantee must comply with all the time requirements described in the application and grant
agreement. In the performance of the award, time is of the essence.

5. - Consideration and Payment

The State will pay for all services performed by the Grantee under the grant agreement as a
reimbursement according 1o the breakdown of costs contained in the Guidelines aud Grantee’s application
that will be incorporated into the grant agreement.

Under Minn. Stat. § 16B.98, subd. 7, payments to the Grantee may not be issued until the grant agreement

.l.b J.LLU._Y GAUL:—LI.LUU

6. Conditions of Payu.leut

All services provided by the Grantee under the grant agreement must be performed to the State s
satisfaction, as determined at the sole discretion of the State’s Authorized Representative so named in the
grant agreement and in accordance with all applicable federal, state, and local laws, ordinances, rules and
regulations. The Grantee will not receive payment for work found by the State to be unsatisfactory or
performed in violation of federal, state or Iocal law.

7. Authorized Representative :

The State's Authorized Representative or his/her successor, is so named in the grant agreement and has
the responsibility to monitor the Grantee’s performance and has the authority to accept the services
provided under the grant agreement opportunity. If the services are satisfactory, the State's Authorized
Representative will certify acceptance on ¢ach invoice submitted for payment.

non-state (10/08)



Terms and Conditions for Grantees that are Not State Agencies Page 2 of 4

The Grantee’s Authorized Representative is so named in the grant agreement. If the Grantee’s
Authorized Representative changes at any time during the grant agreement, the Grantee must immediately

notify the State.

3. Assignment, Amendments, Waiver, and Grant Agreement Complete

The Grantee may neither assign nor transfer any rights or obligations under the grant agreement w1thout
the prior consent of the State and a fully executed Amendment, executed and approved by the same
parties who executed and approved the grant agreement, or their successors in office.

Any amendment to the grant agreement must be in writing and will not be effective until it has been
executed and approved by the same parties who executed and approved the original grant agreement, or
their successors in office.

H the State fails to enforce any provision of the grant agreement that failure does not waive the provision .
or its right to enforce it. :

The grant agreement contains all negotiations and agreements between. the State and the Grantee. No
other understanding regarding the grant agreement, whether written or oral, may be used to bind either

party.

9. Liability

Grantee must indemnify, save and hold the State 1ts agents, a.nd employees harmless from any elau:ns or
causes of action, including all attorneys’ fees incurred by the State arising from the performance of the -
grant agreement by the Grantee or the Grantee’s agents or employees. This clause will not be construed to
bar any legal remedies the Grantee may have for the State’s failure to fulfill its obligations under the grant
agreement and subsequent grant agreements. The liability for Grantees that are municipalities is
govemed by Minn. Stat. § 466 and any other applicable law, rule or regulation.

10. Audits

Under Minn. Stat. § 16B.98, subd. 8, the books, records, documents, and accounting procedures and
practices of the Granteé or other party that are relevant to the grant agreement or transaction are subject to
examination by the State, and/or the State Auditor or Legislative Auditor as appropriate, for a minimum -
of six years from the grant agreement end date, receipt and approval of all final reports, or the required
period of time to satisfy all state and program retention requirements, whichever is later, Federal audits
shall be governed by requirements of federal regulations.

if applicable, if the Graniee {in federal OMB Circular language known as “subrecipient”) receives federal
assistance from the State of Minnesota, it will comply with the Single Audit Act Amendments of 1996 as.
amended and Office of Management and Budget Circular A-133, “Audits of States, Local Governinents

~ and Non-Profit Organizations” for audits of fiscal years beginning after June 30, 1996; and, required audit
reports must be filed with the State Auditor’s Office, Single Audit Division, and with federal and state
agencies providing federal assistance, and the Department of Public Safety within nine months of the
Grantee’s fiscal yéar end. _

I Government Data Practices

The Grantee and the State must comply with the Minnesota Government Data Practices Act, Minnesota -
Statutes, Chapter 13, as il applies to all data provided by the State under the grant agreement, and as it
applies to all data created, colected, received, stored, used, maintained or disseminated by the Grantee
under the grant agreement The civil remedies of Minnesota Statutes, section 13. 08 apply to the release of
the data referred to in this clause by either the Grantee or the State.

non-state (I 0/08)



Terms and Conditions for Grantees that are Not State Agencies Page 3 of 4

If the Grantee receives a request to release the data referred to in this clause, the Grantee must
immediately notify the State. The State will give the Grantee instructions concerning the release of the.
data to the requesting party before the data is released. :

12. Workers Compensatmn
Grantee certifies that it is in compliance with anesota Statutes, § 176.181, subdivision 2, pertalmng to

workers® compensation insurance coverage. The Grantee’s employees and agents-will not be considered
State employees. Any claims that may arise under the Minnesota Workers’ Compensaﬁon*Act on behalf
of these employees and any claims made by any third party as a consequence of any act or omission on
the part of these employees are in no way the State’s obhgatlon or responsibility.

13. Pubhc1ty and Endorsement
Any publicity regarding the subject matter of the grant agreement must be in accordance with the
Guidelines included in this application. The Grantee must not claim that the State endorses its products -

or services.

14, Governing Law, Jurisdiction, and Venue : :
Minnesota law, without regard to its choice-of-law provisions, govems the grant agreement Venue forail
legal proceedings out of the grant agreement, or its breach, must be in the appropriate State or federal .
court with competent jurisdiction in Ramsey County, Minnesota.

15, Termmatmn

. Termination by the State. The State may canoel the grant agreement at any time, w1th or withont cause,
upon 30 days’ written notice to the Grantee. Upon termination, the Grantee will be entitled to payinent,
determined on a pro rata basis, for services satisfactorily. performed, ,

Termination by the Grantee. The Grantee may request termination upon 30 day’s notice to the State’s -
Authorized Representative. Upon termination, the Grantee is entitled to payment for services actually
performed and agrees to return any unused funds to the State,

Termination for Insufficient Funding. The Staté may immediately terminate the grant agreement if it does’ .
not obtain funding from the Minpesota Legislature, or other funding source; or if funding cannotbe.
continuéd at a level sufficient to.allow for the payment of the. services under the grant agreement. - . L
Termination must be by written or fax notice to the Grantee. The State is not obligated to pay forany -
services that are provided after notice and effective date of termination. However, the Grantee will be
entitled to payment, determined on a pro rata basis; for services satisfactorily perfermed to the extent that
funds are availablé. The Staie will not be assessed any penalty if the grani agieemeni is termiated )
because of the decision of the Minnesota Legislature, or other fundirig source, not to-appropriate funds. .
The State must provide the Grantee notice of the lack of funding within a reasonable t1me of the State

' recewmg that notice.

Termination for F ailure to Comply. The State may cancel the grant agreement immediately if the State
finds that there has been a failure to comply with the provisions of the grant award, that reasonable
progress has not been made or that the purpose for which the funds were granted have not been or will not
be fulfilled. The State may take action to protect the interests of the State of Minnesota, including the
. refusal to dlsburse addltaonal funds and requiring the return of alI ‘or part of the funds aIready dlsbursed

lti Data Disclosure

Under Minnesota Statutes, § 270C.65, and other applicable Iaw the Grantee consents fo d1$closure of its
social security number, federal employer tax identification number, and/or Minnesota tax identification

non-state (10/08)



Terms and Conditions for Grantees that are Not State Ageneies  Page4 of4

number, already provided to the State, to federal and state tax agencies and state personnel involved in the
payment of state obligations. These identification numbers may be used in the enforcement of federal and .
state tax laws which could result in action requiring the Grantee to file state tax returns and pay '

. delinquent state tax liabilities, if any, or pay other state liabilities.

17. Other Provisions be it understood:
a. By filing of this apphcatron the applicant has therefore obtamed the necessary legal authonty to
apply for and receive the proposed grant; © , :

"b. The ﬁlmg of this application has been authonzed by apphca.nt’s govemmg body, and the official who .
has applied his/hér electronic signature to this application has been duly authorized to file this
application for and on behalf of said applicant, and otherwise to act as the representative of the -
applicant in connection with this. application;

. c. The activities and services for which assistance is sought tmder this grant will be. admmlstered by or
under the supervision and control of applicant;

*d, Fiscal control and accountmg procedures wﬂl be used to ensure. proper drsbursement of all funds
awarded;" '

Agreement to Acknowledge the Terms and Conditions are Incorporated Into the Grant Agreeme‘nte r

By submitting this application, I/we [name of Applicant Organization Representative] as an authorized:

Representative for [Applicant Organization’s Name] the Applicant, acknowledgé that I have read the -
Terms and Condifions in theit entirety as stated within the Application materials and dcknowledge.that
the Terms and Conditions will be incorporated into the Grant Agreement if funds are awarded to the
Applicant under this Application. As authorized, if the Applicant is awarded funds under this
Application, I will submit the required documents and certlﬁcatlon en behalf of the Apphcant
Organization. : .

non-state (10/08)



-

. {1} Abide by the terms of the statement; and

1. Grantes Name and Address: .

() Notify ths employér in wrmng of his ar hcr conwction fora
wofaﬁon of & crirningl drug stateta octuring in the workplace
na fater than five ca[endar days after such conwcﬁon, :

{e) Notifying the agency, il writing, Wifhli‘l 10 calendar days

" gfter réceiving netice under subparaaraph (d¥2) from an
employee or ctherwise racelving zcfua! nofice ofsuch convic-tion.
. Employnrs of convigied smployess must provide nofice, mcludif ng

- position title, io: Department of Justice, Ofifce of
Justice Programs, ATTN: Control Desk, 833 IndianaAvenus,

* N.W., Washingion, D.C. 20531. Notica shaﬂ include the den-.

fification number(s) of each affected. grarit;

{7} Taking ond of the following actons, within 20 calendar
days of receiving notice under subparagraph (d)(2) with
respect to afly employee who is so convicted —

(1) Taking appropriate personned action.agalnst stich an
emplisyes, up to and including termination; cansistent with thie
requrrernenis of the Rehabxiltanon Act of 1973, as amended; or

(2 Requiring such employee to participate satisfactorly lina
drug abuse assisfanca or rehabilitation pregram apprived for
such purposes by a Federal, State or Iocal health law enforce—-

-ment, or other appropraté agency:

(g} Making a good faith &ffort to confinue to mamtam a drug-
iree workplace through |mplementat|on of paragraphs (&), (b),

(e}, td), (e), and (f}.

B. The grantee may insertin tha space prowded below the
s;te{s) for the performarice of work done in CDDﬂEC‘!ﬁan with . -

the specmc grani:
"Placs of Performance (Street address. c:rty, county, state, le

code)

i

367 Grove Street
, ,Sa_.int Panl Minnes_ota 55101

Chetk % it tht:‘l'e ace workp{aces o file ‘-hat are net mdﬂntﬁ" ad

- here.
" Section 87, B30 ef the regulatloné provides izt a grémtee that

is a State maveelatt to make one ceriliication in'sacfi Federsl
fiscai year. A copy of which should ba included with 2ach ap-
pilcaﬂon Tor.Department of Jusfice funding. Stafes and State .

" .agencies may.elect fo usa OJP Form 4061/7.
--Check [1if the State has élacted 1o compieta 0dP Form

408 ‘HT

DRUG;FREE WORKPIAGE
(GRANTEES WHO.ARE INDIVIDUALS}

CAg reqmred By the Drug- -Free Workpiat:m Act of 1988 and

tmplemented at 28 CFR Part 87, Subpatt F, for graniees as

- defined ai 28 CFR Pari 67 Sections 67. 615 and-67.620-—

A. As a condition of the grant, 1 certify that I will not engags -

" in the uifawiul manufaciurs, distrbition, dispensing, posses-

sion, or use of 8 confrolled substanca in comduchng any

" activity with the grant; and .

B. if convicted of & criminial drug offense resultsng from g
violafion acourring during the conduct of any grant activity, 1
will report-the cohviction, in writing, withfn 10 calendar days -
of the conviction, fo: Departmerrt of Justioce, Office of Justice
Pragrams, AT TN: Canfrol Desk, 810 Seventh Strest NW

“Washington, BG 20531.

Ag the duly authorized representative of the applicant, | hereby ceriify tI’ia’i the applicant will comply with the abovk cerﬁﬁca’qioﬁs.

367 Grove Strect

City of Samt Paul Pohce Department

SainitPaul Minoesota 55101 S S

.2 .Apphcation Number and/or F‘rcuect Name

Tuvph‘l':‘ A C“‘““‘“‘tal“l Ly BIOC.K, \J‘“al_‘it—Speciai Projects 2012 :

3. Granfee lRSNendor Number

416005530 ?

4. Typed Name and T';'t}e of Authorized Representative -

"Thomas E. Stnith, Chief of Police

5. Signature

Tt Lt

8. Date

“U.5. Govemiment Prnting Offcs: 1095 - 405-037/20074




- us. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFFICE OF JUSTICE PROGRAMS
OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER

7

oT

CERTIFICATIONS REGARDING LOBBYING; DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION AND
HER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS; AND DRUG FREEWORKPLACE RE

QUIREMENTS

-

R ) N

ficétipn to which they are required to

Applicants should refet {o the r{agulaﬂons’ cited below to defermine the derfi )
incltided In the regilatichs before completing this . .

attest. Applicants should also review the instructions for certification

requirements under 28 CFR Part 89, “Naw

. form. Signature of this form provides for compliance with certification :
Restrictions pn Lebhying” and 28 CER Part 67, “Governmentwide Debarment and Suspension (Ngnpro-curement) and

- Government-wide Requirsments for Drug-
répresentation of fast upon which reliane
covered transaction, grant, or cooperslive agreement.

Free Workplace {Grants}.” The certifications shail he-treated as a inaterial .

& will bé placéd when the Department of Justice determines fo award the =

1. LOBBYING . N
As required by Secfion 1352, Titla 31 of the. U.8. Cade, and -
tmplementad at 28 CFR &art 69, for perseils entering infoa
grant er cooperative agreement over $100,000, as defined at
28 CFR Part 69, the applicant certifles that: .

{a) No Federal appropriated funds havs been paid or will be
paid, by er on behaif of the undersigned, to any person for in-.
fluencing or attempting to influence an officer or employes of any
agency, a Member of Congress, an oificer or.employee of
Congress, or an emplayee of a'Member. of Congress in con-
naction with the maiipg of any Federal grani, the enfeiing info
of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuafion,
rengwal, amendment, or modification of any Federal grant or
‘cooperalive agreement - o

. {b) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have
been paid or will be paid th any persen for influensing or at-
tempting to influsnce an officer or employee of any agehcy, a
Member of Gengrbss, an officer or empioyee of Gongress, or
an employes of 8 Member of Gengress in connection with this
Federal grant or cooperative agreement, tha undersigned shall
complete and submif Standard Form - LLL, “Disclosura of -
Lobbying Activities,™ In accordance with its instructions;

{c) The undersigned shall requira tHat the language of thig cer-

- fification be included n-the award documsnis for all subawards
at all #iers (including subgrants, contracts under grants and
cooperative agreements, and subcontracts) and that all sub-
recipients shall cerfify and disclosg accordingly.

2, DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND OTHER . -
. RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS o o
(DIRECT REGIPIENT) :

As required by Exacittive Crder 12549, Bebarment and

Suspension, and implementad at 28 GFR Part 57, for prospac- -

five participants in primary covered fransattions, as defined ai
28 GFR Pzrt 67, Seotion 67.510— - .

A, The applicant eertifies that it and its principals:

{a} Are not presently debarrfad, suspendad, proposed for debar-
ment, declared ineligible, senfenced fo d deniaf of Federal '
benefiis by a Stats or Fedéral court, or voluntarily excludad
from covered fransaciions by any Federal depériment

Or agency; - .

(b) Have not within & thres-year pedod praceding this applica-
tion been convieted of or had a civil judgmant rendarsd agalnst
therm for commission of fravd or a criminal oifens= In conneo-
ton with obtalning, aftempiing to obiain, or peiforming a

o

" -public fransaction; violation of Fedaral br Stat

" Al The applicant certifies ths

" (a) Publishing a stafernent notiying employees that ifis.

puilic {Federal, State, orlocal) ransaction or confragtundera
e anfifrust statutes

or commission. of embezzlement, theit, forgary, =
bribery, falsiication or destruction of records, making falae
siatements, or recsiving stolen properly; .

(c) Are not'pn_asent'ly indicted for or otherwise oriminally or _

- givilly charged by a governmmental enfity (Federal, Siate, of

local) with comiiission of any of the affenses entmerafed in

paragraph (1}(b) of this certification; and

{d) Have riot within a three-yéag- period preceding this applica-
Hon had one or more puplic transactions (Federzl, State, or’
local) terminsted for cause or default; and - .

B. Where the applicant Js unable fo certify ta any oft_f')e_'

“statements in this certification, he or she shall attach’an

explanation io this applicatisn,

3. DRUG-FREEWORKPLACE
(GRANTEES OTHERTHAN INDIVIIUALS) -

A 'Aé‘raquired by the Drug-Free Workplacde Act of 1988, and ~

implemanted at 28 CFR Part67, Subpart F, for grantess, as™.
daﬁned at 28 CIR Pait 67 Sections 67.615 and 67.620—.
: t it will or will continue to provids
a drug-fres workplace by: . . . :
enlawiul manufaciire, distibuticn, dispensing, possession, or )
use of a controfled substance is prohibited in the grantee’s
workplace and spacifying the.actions that will be tzken against
employees for violafion of such prohibitlon; T
' (b} Establishing ah cn-going drug-free awarsness program to -
inform smployses about— : L - - T
{1) The dangers of drug abuss in the workplace;
-(2) The granfee’s policy of maintaling a drug-free workplage;
(3) Anly available drtig counseling, rehabilitaton, and empioyes
assistance programs; and ) . .
{4)The penaliss that mdy be imposed upoh employess fér-
drug abuse violafions occurring in ths workplacs; .
(c} Making i a requirsment that gach employee to be engagad
Inthe performance of the grant be given a copy of the siate- -
ment requirsd by paragraph (a); -
(d) Noifiying the emplayee In the statement required by para-
graph {a) that, as-a condhion of employment under the granf, ‘
the employes will—

ORM 4031/ (3-81] REPLACES OJP FORMS 40512, 4054/3 ANDI 40614 WIICH ARE OBSOLETE,




. CERTIFICATION FORM
; j *Saj , Police Department
ame #nd Address: Clty of .S_a:mt Pa@, Poh_oe 'ep ot ) |
Jevenile Accourifability Block Grani- - ) A-JABGSP-2012-SPPD-00000, o
Grant Title: _S,_P.gqa.l Pm}-eifs?ql? . .| Grant Number: _ Avward Amoimt: 527,200 o

Recipient N

Contact Person Nams and Title:” ™ "J_Brown, Grants md _Researd} Ma.gager Phone Mumber: ( 651y 266-5507 |

ate, maintajn om fle 2nd implement an KEQP, bt they
; ‘ lete exemption frof the BEEOP requirement must
at claim the Bmited exemption from the submission requitement, must complets Secton B

the BEOP requirements. Other recipients, according to fhe regulations, must prep
do notaged to submit the EEGP to OTP forreview, Recipients that claimi a, cainp

dither Section A ox Section B,notboth. Ifa recipient receives multiple OIF ar COPS grants,
&s completsd and on file (if applicable) kas been

prepared within two years of the latest grapt. Plcasg send the-completed form(s) to the Office for Civil Rights, Office of Tustice Pro grams,-
- U.s. Department of Tustice, 810 7% Street, N,W ., Washington, D.C.-2053 1. ¥or assistanice in completing his form, plézse call (202)307-

0650 cx TTY (202) 307-2027. L ] ‘ : . .
Declaration Claiming Complete Exernption from the EEOP Requireiment. Please ckeck oll she hoxes that

Section A-
apply.
m} Recipient has less than 50 emp loyees, . D Recipient is an Tndian #ribe,
O Recipient is a hon-profic organization, Ol Recipiént is an educationzl ingtitution, or
i B Recipient s receiving an award Jess than 325,000

[m} Recipient is a medical institution, .
L_ . . - : . [réspon_sible official], certify that
: i [recipient] isnot required to

prepare an FROP for the reason(s) chocked above, pumast o 28 C.ER §42.302. 1 further oertify that .
, ' [recipient] will comply with applicable Federal civil rghts ]

+

Taws that 'pfohibit discrim:imiioh in ez_ni)_foyment and in the delivery of services.

Print:or ty:pe Name and Title Data

Signatire

. EEOP Is on File for Review.

Bremption from the EEQP Subrnission Requiremert and Certifying That an -

If a recipient agcqg_:ylh-as 50 of more employses and is receiving 2 single award or subzward for $25,000 ofﬁ;a;, but less than $500,000,
OFF for review as long as it certifiss the following (42 CFR. § 42.305): -

then the recipisnt agency does ot have to submit an BEOP to

L. Thomas B@;mfh? Chicfofpo_}_ice e [responsible officiall, certify that , o
the  Cityof SaintPanl o " o {recipient],which has 50 or more
employees and is réceiving a single awerd or. subaward for $25,000 or more, but legs than $500,000, has formnlated an
_ EEOP in accordancs with 28 CFR §42.301, ef seq., sibpart . I further certify that the EEOP has been formulated and
signed into effect wiliin the past two'years by the proper aithority and that it is available for review, The EEQP is on file in -
* the office of City of Saint Paul, Human Resources - , ' ' __[organization],
at 25 W 4™ Street, 200 City Hall Annex . [addvress].for review by the publié and
¥ officials of the relevant staio planning agency or the Office for Civil Rights, Office of . .
Dépattroent of Justice, as required by relovant lawws and regilations. ’ e

“-employees or for review or audit b
- Justce Programs, T &
. . =5
_ Thomas E. Smith, Chief of Police  +* - ) ) _ g//{f—\ x. :

Print or {ype Name axd Tifle Signatures.
= ,

Date

~

OME Approvel No. 1121-0140 Expiration Date; 12/31/12



